

To anyone working on these plans, if there is an inconsistancy and you do not call before moving forward, you are then responsible for any discrepancy!! Although every effort has been made to assure the accuracy of dimensions, details, and compliance's with pertaining codes, ie SBCCI, CABO, and NEC, the final responsibility of such falls solely on the builder/contractor, and discrepancies found shall be resolved prior to start of construction. Designer/Architect shall not be held liable for any grievances that may result in the Stairways notes: future due to human error on my part or the part of others. For cabinets refer to Reasonable Accommodation Sheet to determine base cabinet height Treads and risers - 7 3/4" max. riser & 10" min. tread - nosing 3/4" - 1 1/4" (whether ADA (30") or traditional (36"). Also will determine whether ADA showers Handrails - (34" - 38") circular 1 1/4" - 2" diameter (required if 4 or more risers) with grab bars or traditional tub/shower combos will be used. Guardrails (required >30" high) 36" guard (34" stairs), 4" max opening in rail R311.1.7.3: A flight of stairs shall not have a verticle rise of more than 147 inches between floor levels or landings. R 312.1.2 - Required guards at open-sided walking surfaces, including stairs, porches, balconies, or landings, shall not be less than 36" in height as measured vertically above the adjacent waking surface or the line Columns shall be adequately anchored to prevent lateral displacement connecting the leading edge of the treads. Handrails shall be provided on not less than one side of each continuous run of treads of flight with 4 or more risers. Handrail height measured vertially from sloped plne adjoining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp slope, shall 5'X5' LANDING not be less than 34" and not more than 38". Landings for stairways - There shall be a floor or landing at the top and bottom of each stairway. the width perp. 3'-3 1/2" , 3'-3 1/2" 2'-10 1/8" \_2'-9 7/8" -5'-7 1/2"<del>->|<</del>-5'-5 1/2"to direction of travel shall not be less than the width of the flight served. The depth of direction of travel shall not be less than 36" IHEADER ITHICKNESS Vapor retarder - a 6-mil polyethylene or approved vapor retarder with joints lapped not LIVING ROOM BEDROOM 2 **MASTER BEDROOM** less than 6 inches (152mm) shall be placed between the concrete floor slab and the |38"X82 1/2"|HINGED-DOOR P07 3068 | 8 38"X82 1/2" HINGED-DOOR P07 base course or the prepared subgrade where no base course exists. WINDOW SCHEDULE WIDTH HEIGHT IR/O EGRESS IDESCRIPTION IHEADER DOUBLE HUNG 2X6X43" (2)
DOUBLE HUNG 2X6X43" (2) 3450DH 3450DH |40 " ADA STD HEIGHT HEIGHT 36" Current code: 2021 IRC Structural Sheathing plans must comply with R503.2.1.1(1) Fortified Gold Standard Certification is required WALL CABINE See Fortified Gold Standards for reference -Attachments A & B WALL CABINE MASTER 9 WALL CABINE WALL CABINE Engineered beam sized per manufacturer **DINING** Sec. R 318: Protection against termites must be provided.Methods of protection shall be one, or a combinaion of the following methods: (2 @ 18 FT) 1. Chemical termite treatment in accordance with Section R318.2 (2 @ 10 FT) (2 @ 8 FT) sidence 3. Pressure-preserative-treated wood in accordance with the provisions of Section R317.1 4. Natutrally durable termite resistant wood (2 ply) 2"x12" Beams 32 F1 5. Physical barriers in accordance with Section R318.3 and used in locations as specified in Section R317.1 (2 @ 16 Ft) 6. Cold-formed steel framing in accordance with sections R505.2.1 and R603.2.1 Re CABINETS SHOWN ARE ADA. REFER TO REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION SHEET TO DETERMINE IF ADA CABINETS OR STANDARD CABINETS ARE REQUIREI Chandelier - 3 Lights TYPICAL WALL DETAIL **∞ □** ROD & SHELF ROD & SHELF \_30 Year Asphault Shingles- Matching Fortified Gold Specs BEDROOM 3 **ENTRY** BEDROOM4 KITCHEN 2"x6" Rafters @ 24"O.C. -(Verify Structural) KITCHEN KITCHEN 1'-8 3/8" BATH 3 2"x4" Soffit Framing \_\_(2) 2"x4" Top Plate (cont. CABINETS 1/411 = 1' \_1/2" Painted Gypsum Board \_\_\_ 4" Batted Insulation (R-13) \_Tyvec Moisture Barrier **UTILITY** Sconce **PORCH** (2 ply) 2"x12" Porch Beams2 Ply (2 ply @ 8 FT) 08/02/2022 (2 ply) 2"x12" Porch Beams 2 Ply (2 ply @ 18 FT) (2 ply) 2"x12" Porch Beams 2 Ply (2 ply @ 10 FT) SCALE: 26'-4" -BATH 3 MASTER BATH BA1H 2 LIVING AREA 2102 SQ FT **FOUNDATION DESIGN:** Type of the pillars (wood, concrete columns or CMU) SHEET: 159 SQ FT PORCH will be decided after soil analysis done and structural 2261 SQ FT Under beam engineer design per job site. This plan shows generic wood pillar option. P-2 Floorplan 1/4" = 1'

ACCESSIBILITY.

ACCESSIBILITY.

P-3